MIII/99 PATE	NTS 07-20-1999
to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and ocuments or copy thereof.	1 100 (5) (100) (5) (5)
1. Name of conveying party(lef):	101004934
Sensor Technology Co., Ltd 2 16 1900 (5)	party(ies):
Sensor recimology co., Leafing	Name: AUTOLIV JAPAN LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying try(is attached? Tyes No	Address: 15-13, Shinyokohama 2-chome
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi Kanagawa 222-0033 JAP AN
■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
Execution Date: March 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with application is:	a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/633,759	5,189,311
08/640,946 08/666,472	5,206,469 5,396,424
Additional numbers a	 attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 280.00
MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law	■ Enclosed
Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
3886/0003/2SD(B) /klh	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
5556, 5556, 252 (2) / AAA	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
	by deposit account)
DO NOT US	by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
DO NOT US To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak	by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
DO NOT US 2. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
DO NOT US To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing DO NOT US Signing	by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE In is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Grature Total number of pages including company to the control of pages including control of pages in
DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing Registration No. 24,913 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE In is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Spherice Total number of pages including co
DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing Registration No. 24,913 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE In is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Date Total number of pages including constant: 3

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, runic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SENSOR TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. of 3-18, Wakinohamacho 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 651 JAPAN, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Japan, is the solo and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Letters Patent and applications for letters patent of the United States of America

LETTERS PATENT

Patent Number	<u>Issue Date</u>
5, 189, 311	February 23, 1993
5, 206, 469	April 27, 1993
5, 396, 424	March 7, 1995

APPLICATION

Serial Number	Filing Date
08/633, 759	June 24, 1996
08/640, 946	June 5, 1996
08/666, 472	July 1, 1996
08/894,711	September 8, 1997

WHEREAS, AUTOLIV JAPAN LTD. of 15-13, Shinyokohama-2chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 222-0033 Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent and the inventions described therein:

PATENT REEL: 010095 FRAME: 0289

Page 2 of 2

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

SENSOR TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and in and to the aforesaid applications for letters patent and the inventions described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof, and in and to any and all reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been or may be granted, and for claims for damage by reason of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made

SENSOR TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. further authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from the aforesaid applications for letters patent or any divisions or continuations thereof, when granted, to ASSIGNEES as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. SENSOR TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized

SENSOR TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Yampiko Otani March 30th, 1998 By:

Title: President